Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 010374 Frame 0740. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Foster Jr.	11/05/1996
Charles R. Baugh	11/05/1996
David C. Schafer	11/05/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Wireless Corporation	
Street Address:	1555 132nd Street, N.E.	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6735452	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-3919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 856-3915
Email: lsherry@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Sherry

Address Line 1: 2225 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 210

Address Line 2: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650001-282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Sherry

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0644

500339143

673545/

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 5 source=FosterTwo#page1.tif source=FosterTwo#page2.tif source=FosterTwo#page3.tif source=FosterTwo#page4.tif source=FosterTwo#page5.tif



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 14, 2000

PTAS

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP DAVID H. TANNENBAUM 2200 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 2800 DALLAS, TX 75201



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/05/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010374/0740

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FOSTER, ROBERT B JR.

DOC DATE: 11/05/1996

ASSIGNOR:

BAUGH, CHARLES R.

DOC DATE: 11/05/1996

ASSIGNOR:

SCHAFER, DAVID C.

DOC DATE: 11/05/1996

ASSIGNEE:

WAVTRACE, INC.

1555 132ND STREET, N.E. BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

SERIAL NUMBER: 09434815

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/05/1999

ISSUE DATE:

FEB 2 3 2000

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residences as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, American Wireless Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, with an address of 1555 132nd Street N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

			•	•
Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND M WAVE DATA CO			MILLIMETER
Signature of Inventor:		162 th	49	
Inventor's Name:		Robert B. Fos		
Residence (City, County, State))	Bellevye, Was	hington	
Date:		11/5/96		
Date Application Executed:				
Signature of Inventor:		Charles,	l Bang	L
Inventor's Name:		Charles R. Ba		
Residence (City, County, State)	Bellevue, Was	•	
_	,	11/6/4	L.	
Date:		11/0/1	D	

Date Application Executed:

2

Clyde Hill

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date:

Date Application Executed:

David C. Schafer

Bellevue, Washington

PATENT

REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/21/2007